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Community Board Meetings

The Board holds eleven ordinary meetings throughout the year, commencing at 4.00pm,

usually on the first Wednesday of the month, in the Board Room at the Papanui Service

Centre, corner Langdons Road and Restell Street.

The date, time and location of meetings are publicly advertised.

1999 Meeting Dates

The following dates are those for the ordinary meetings for the year:

Wednesday 3 February

Wednesday 3 March

Wednesday 31 March

Wednesday 5 May

Wednesday 2 June

Wednesday 30 June

Wednesday 4 August

Wednesday 1 September

Wednesday 6 October

Wednesday 3 November

Wednesday 24 November

Speaking Rights

The Community Board will hear deputations at the start of each meeting.  If there is an

issue you wish to bring before the Board, please telephone the Community Secretary

to make arrangements.

A maximum of two speakers is heard for each issue and they are given a total of five

minutes each in which to address the Board, followed by any questions Board members

may wish to ask.
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